
 
Aurora County Commission 

Tentative Agenda 
Thursday, July 17, 2025 at 9:00 AM 

 
Aurora County Courthouse *** Commission Chambers Located In Basement 

   
  Call Meeting To Order & Take Roll Call  

  I  Pledge of Allegiance  

 II  Public Input 

 III Approve Agenda 

 IV Approve Minutes 

 V  Scheduled Appointments  
   
             9:15 AM Highway Report – Doug Vissia & Nancy Beckman  

 Sign Resolution for PE Grant (SN 02-230-198) 
 Hwy Workshop in Pierre August 13th  
 Fuel Tanks 

 9:30 AM Brosz Engineering – Jamie VanZee 
 Bids for Jackrabbit Bridge Project 

10:00 AM Safe Place – Colleen Hoffman 
 2026 Budget Request 

10:15 AM  
  10:30 AM Senior Citizens 

 Annual Report & 2026 Budget Request 
  10:45 AM     

11:00 AM  
                     11:15 AM     

11:30 AM  
11:45 AM  

     VI Possible Action / Discussion Items 
a. Burn Ban  
b. Go over 2026 Budget  
c. Sign District III Statement of Extension for 2026 

VII Reports & Correspondence 
a.   

VIII Approve Payment of Bills 

 IX Adjournment 

  X  Upcoming Events 
 Next Regular Meeting August 7th @ 9:00 AM 

 


